OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED INPUT VOLTAGE (VAC) 120/277/347
POWER CONSUMPTION:
AC/DC
120 V/0.31 A/2.50 W OR
277 V/0.22 A/1.7 W OR
347 V/0.29 A/2.60 W
POWER CONSUMPTION:

BBX-ALEL-BK - Recessed backbox with black trim
BBX-ALEL-BA - Recessed backbox with brushed aluminum trim
ORDERING GUIDE
RPEL
SERIES NBR OF FACES MOUNTING COLOR DC VOLTAGE (VDC) OPTIONS
RPEL U - UNIVERSAL FACES
1 - SINGLE FACE
2 - DOUBLE FACE
M - UNIVERSAL MOUNT WHT - WHITE
BLK - BLACK
BSH - BRUSHED
      ALUMINUM¹
UNVDC - UNIVERSAL DC
         BACKUP VOLTAGE 6,
         12 OR 24
         SELECTABLE²
NDC - AC ONLY
BAT - SELF-POWERED FOR 90
       MINUTES²
BAT1 - SELF-POWERED FOR
       120 MINUTES²
NUC - NUCLEUS DRIVER
GEN - GENERATORS AND INVERTERS
      COMPATIBLE (FOR NDC ONLY)3
CCWH - CANOPY AND ENDCAPS WHITE
      (FOR BRUSHED ALUMINUM ONLY)
0 - NO INDICATORS (DOUBLE FACE ONLY)
D U UR DR DL UL
Note: Indicators option available for single &
double option only
1 Black end caps and canopy (standard)
² UNVDC, BAT, & BAT1 versions not intended for installation on generators
3 GEN option is mandatory with NDC
- /
Comes standard with three pictogram
legends for direction selection.
DIMENSIONS
7.48"
(190mm)
STANPRO Systèmes d'Éclairage Inc.
STANPRO Lighting Systems Inc.
SCALE:1:5
SIZE DWG.  NO.
A
REV.
MATERIAL
FINISH
DO  NOT  SCALE  DRAWINGAPPLICATION
USED ONNEXT ASSY
NAME DATE
DRAWN
CHECKED
ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.
Q.A.
SHEET 1 OF 1WEIGHT:
DESCRIPTION:
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
STANPRO Lighting Systems Inc.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
STANPRO Lighting Systems Inc. IS
PROHIBITED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
DEV.
 Lb
2233 Rue de l'Aviation
Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
Canada
Tel.: (514) 739-9984
- PART TO BE FREE OF BURRS-